

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1370 of 2020

Pratap Kumar Yadav

...Petitioner(s).

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Deg Lal Ram

... Opp. Party(s).

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate.
For the State	:	Ms. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.

02/24.09.2020: This case was listed/supposed to be listed before the Lawazima Board for seeking an order in respect of the defects, pointed out by the office.

Considering the pandemic situation where the Court has minimized the footfall of the lawyers and their clerks in the Court, this Court felt proper to get all the cases listed before this Court so that the defects can be looked into at this stage only. Thus, this case is listed today before the Court directly.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the court fees, if any, within two weeks. Rest Defects as pointed out by the office, stand ignored for the present.

Issue notice to opposite party No. 2, for which, requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process must be filed within two weeks.

List this case after service of notice or appearance of opposite party No. 2, whichever is earlier.

In the meantime, further proceeding in connection with Complaint Case No. 716 of 2017, pending in the court of learned ACJM, Giridih, so far as it relates to the petitioner, shall remain stayed.