

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1370 of 2020

Pratap Kumar Yadav Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

: Mr. Pankaj Verma, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Addl. P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Lakshman Kumar, Advocate

Order No.03 Dated- 19.08.2025

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after eight weeks.

Since the petitioner is not ready for hearing of this criminal miscellaneous petition, the interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 24.09.2020 is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-